el émé& &o&Foe) T5.20.95 'Y, BE0Y, 3°c5Teerd-500 051
AT 93HhL Th9Td ‘n T HL.UA GIe, IelUeal, gedidic— 500051
INDIA GOVERNMENT MINT \ L4 HCL post, Cherlapally Hyderabad — 500 051
(QF b o B & 36 G, aturos) T TR TE T oo /S-HeT / e-Mail: igm.hyderabad@spmcil.com_
b 26 ¢5/ JeaTsT/ Website: https://igmhyderabad.spmcil.com

7t iy fer frfiree i =1/ A unit of SPMCIL)
(WHOLLY OWNED BY GOVERNMENT OF INDIA) S dows/ graTelephone No: 040-27268300

Sub: Advertisement No0.01/2023- Recruitment to the post of Secretarial Assistant at B-4
Level- Final Result.

F.No.I-240/Per./Rect./2023-24/ Dated. 01.11.2024

RESULT NOTICE
The India Government Mint, Hyderabad had declared a list of 01 candidate who has been
provisionally shortlisted for document verification based on the performance of the individual

candidates in the Phase-I of the Selection Process i.e. online examination, their qualifying the Phase-
IT of the Selection Process and recommendation of the Selection Committee after due consideration
of their merit in Phase-I Online examination, individual categories & vacancy position.

2. Document verification was held on 16.10.2024 at India Government Mint, Hyderabad in
which the sole candidate has appeared. Accordingly, based on the verification of original documents
provided by the candidate, the following candidate has been Provisionally Recommended for
Appointment to the post of Secretarial Assistant at B-4 Level subject to the verification of all original
documents, verification of Character & Antecedents of the Candidate from the concerned

Authorities.
S.No| Roll No. Name Category Mz;)r}ljs ?l]);ained
01. 1310000349 MULE VAMSI | Gen/UR 76
KRISHNA REDDY

3. Further, a consolidated Reserve/Wait list is being maintained by this Mint. The Validity of
the Reserve/Wait List Panel shall be of One Year as per the SPMCIL Recruitment Policy.

4. The above result is purely provisional and subject to the candidate fulfilling all the eligibility
conditions prescribed for the post of Secretarial Assistant in the Advertisement No.01/2023 and also
subject to thorough verification of their identity with reference to their photographs, signatures,
handwritings, etc., on the application forms, admission certificates, etc. If, on verification, it is found
that the recommended candidate does not fulfil any of the eligibility conditions, he will not be
considered for appointment. The candidature of these candidates is PROVISIONAL subject to
their being found eligible in all respects.

Sd/-
(G Krishna Mohan),
Joint General Manager (HR.

Hokkkok
071" November, 2024

1




POST

SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT

ROLL_NO

1110000080
1210000019
1210000065
1210000103
1310000014
1310000021
1310000066
1310000100
1310000101
1310000105
1310000116
1310000123
1310000125
1310000156
1310000190
1310000222
1310000239
1310000271
1310000273
1310000275
1310000282
1310000290
1310000301
1310000326
1310000349
1310000406
1310000419
1310000424
1310000426
1310000431
1310000435
1410000061
1510000023
1510000035
1510000075
1510000085
1510000098
1510000114

REGT_NO

NAME

347005136 ANIRUDH K

347011517 PRABHLEEN KAUR

347009278 JAYANT KUMAR ANIL
347003834 ABHINAV KUMAR

347001434 SHEELAM KAVYASRI
347011971 PAPU KUMAR NAYAK
347005586 ARKALA SUSMITHA
347000171 NENAVATH SUMAN NAIK
347006853 GUNAGANTI SAIDEEP
347007243 MUNAGALA VENKATA SRAVYA SREE
347002566 MADALA KARUNAKAR
347011527 PRASHANT BABULAL KHADE
347000802 DUMPALA SHIREESHA
347002909 MD ASHRAF

347011202 NANDIPATI GAYATHRI
347006448 O P HIMABINDU

347007983 SHAIK JANBASHA

347005902 MOODAVATH PRASANNA RANI
347011015 KODALI HEMANTH KUMAR
347004104 CHERUPALLY MACHENDAR
347012196 ANUGA RAJASHEKHAR
347011601 RAI NAVEENA KUMARI
347010407 KADARU AJAY

347007349 MOHAMMED SUFIYAN RAFAY
347000227 MULE VAMSI KRISHNA REDDY
347000641 KOLA SNEHA

347008084 SHAGA RAJYALAXMI
347006212 YARRANAGULA DHARANEE
347008958 KOLIPAKA TEJASRI

347004479 MASAIPETA DIVAKAR
347011466 DURGA BHAVANI DODDA
347008144 ANUP ROY

347006249 SHITAL SUBHASH THORE
347001682 ADITYA NANDKUMAR KULKARNI
347012281 RAUSHAN KUMAR

347009259 PRANIK VINAYAK TEMBULKAR
347004520 AVULA MADHAVI

347005111 DINESH SHANTILAL SURYAWANSHI

T1_GA_30

12
17
11
15
14
18
17
11
12
18
10
15
18
14
15
12
17
15
18
13
16
12
15
18
23

11
11
13

13
15

15
26

15
19

T2_EL_30

22
21
24
15
24
15
14
13
17
27
12
18
23

22
22
22
19
21
10
13
15
13
24
21
20
21
22
20

18
20

22
17
10
15
14

T3_NA_20

00N PP WOO

N
N B B O

T4_RA_20

17
8
6

19

19

N o0 OO

19
13

= O ©

TOTAL_100

65
56
48
63
77
49
50
37
41
74
36
52
59
37
50
49
56
70
59
40
50
33
37
67
76
50
49
52
43
25
39
52
30
46
83
26
39
47



