భారత ప్రభుత్వ టంకశాల भारत सरकार टकसाल INDIA GOVERNMENT MINT

(ఎఫ్ పి యం పి ఐ ఎల్ యొక్క యూనిట్/ भारत प्रतिभूति मुद्रण एवं

मुद्रा निर्माण निगम लिमिटेड की इकाई / A Unit of SPMCIL) (WHOLLY OWNED BY GOVERNMENT OF INDIA)



హెచ్.సి.ఎల్ పోస్ట్, చెర్లపల్లి, హైదరాబాద్–500 051 एच.सी.एल पोस्ट, चेरलापल्ली, हैदराबाद– 500051 HCL post, Cherlapally Hyderabad – 500 051 ఈమెయిల్/ई-मेल / e-Mail: igm.hyderabad@spmcil.com ైమ్ సైట్/ वेबसाइट/ Website: https://igmhyderabad.spmcil.com ఫోన్ సెంబర్/ दूरवाणी/Telephone No: 040-27268300

Sub: Advertisement No.01	/2023- Recruitm	ent to the pos	t of Secretarial	Assistant at E	3-4
Level- Final Result.					

F.No.I-240/Per./Rect./2023-24/

Dated. 01.11.2024

RESULT NOTICE

The India Government Mint, Hyderabad had declared a list of **01** candidate who has been provisionally shortlisted for document verification based on the performance of the individual candidates in the Phase-I of the Selection Process i.e. online examination, their qualifying the Phase-II of the Selection Process and recommendation of the Selection Committee after due consideration of their merit in Phase-I Online examination, individual categories & vacancy position.

2. Document verification was held on 16.10.2024 at India Government Mint, Hyderabad in which the sole candidate has appeared. Accordingly, based on the verification of original documents provided by the candidate, the following candidate has been **Provisionally Recommended** for Appointment to the post of Secretarial Assistant at B-4 Level subject to the verification of all original documents, verification of Character & Antecedents of the Candidate from the concerned Authorities.

S.No	Roll No.	Name	Category	Marks Obtained in Phase-I Exam
01.	1310000349	MULE VAMSI	Gen/UR	76
		KRISHNA REDDY		

- 3. Further, a consolidated Reserve/Wait list is being maintained by this Mint. The Validity of the Reserve/Wait List Panel shall be of One Year as per the SPMCIL Recruitment Policy.
- 4. The above result is purely provisional and subject to the candidate fulfilling all the eligibility conditions prescribed for the post of Secretarial Assistant in the Advertisement No.01/2023 and also subject to thorough verification of their identity with reference to their photographs, signatures, handwritings, etc., on the application forms, admission certificates, etc. If, on verification, it is found that the recommended candidate does not fulfil any of the eligibility conditions, he will not be considered for appointment. The candidature of these candidates is **PROVISIONAL** subject to their being found eligible in all respects.

Sd/-(G Krishna Mohan), Joint General Manager (HR.

01st November, 2024

POST	ROLL_NO	REGT_NO	NAME	T1_GA_30	T2_EL_30	T3_NA_20	T4_RA_20	TOTAL_100	
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT	1110000080	347005136	5 ANIRUDH K		12	22	14	17	65
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT	1210000019	347011517	7 PRABHLEEN KAUR		17	21	10	8	56
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT	1210000065	347009278	3 JAYANT KUMAR ANIL		11	24	7	6	48
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT	1210000103	347003834	I ABHINAV KUMAR		15	15	14	19	63
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT	1310000014	347001434	I SHEELAM KAVYASRI		14	24	20	19	77
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT	1310000021	347011971	PAPU KUMAR NAYAK		18	15	11	5	49
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT	1310000066	347005586	S ARKALA SUSMITHA		17	14	13	6	50
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT	1310000100	347000171	NENAVATH SUMAN NAIK		11	13	7	6	37
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT	1310000101	347006853	GUNAGANTI SAIDEEP		12	17	6	6	41
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT	1310000105	347007243	MUNAGALA VENKATA SRAVYA SREE		18	27	14	15	74
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT	1310000116	347002566	5 MADALA KARUNAKAR		10	12	8	6	36
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT	1310000123	347011527	PRASHANT BABULAL KHADE		15	18	8	11	52
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT	1310000125	347000802	2 DUMPALA SHIREESHA		18	23	12	6	59
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT	1310000156	347002909) MD ASHRAF		14	7	7	9	37
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT	1310000190	347011202	NANDIPATI GAYATHRI		15	22	8	5	50
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT	1310000222	347006448	B O P HIMABINDU		12	22	7	8	49
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT	1310000239	347007983	SHAIK JANBASHA		17	22	10	7	56
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT	1310000271	347005902	2 MOODAVATH PRASANNA RANI		15	19	17	19	70
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT	1310000273	347011015	KODALI HEMANTH KUMAR		18	21	7	13	59
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT	1310000275	347004104	CHERUPALLY MACHENDAR		13	10	8	9	40
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT	1310000282	347012196	5 ANUGA RAJASHEKHAR		16	13	12	9	50
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT	1310000290	347011601	RAI NAVEENA KUMARI		12	15	5	1	33
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT	1310000301	347010407	7 KADARU AJAY		15	13	5	4	37
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT	1310000326	347007349	MOHAMMED SUFIYAN RAFAY		18	24	10	15	67
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT	1310000349	347000227	7 MULE VAMSI KRISHNA REDDY		23	21	16	16	76
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT	1310000406	347000641	KOLA SNEHA		9	20	11	10	50
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT	1310000419	347008084	I SHAGA RAJYALAXMI		11	21	9	8	49
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT	1310000424	347006212	YARRANAGULA DHARANEE		11	22	9	10	52
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT	1310000426	347008958	3 KOLIPAKA TEJASRI		13	20	3	7	43
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT	1310000431	347004479) MASAIPETA DIVAKAR		7	9	4	5	25
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT	1310000435	347011466	5 DURGA BHAVANI DODDA		13	18	4	4	39
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT	1410000061	347008144	ANUP ROY		15	20	7	10	52
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT	1510000023	347006249	SHITAL SUBHASH THORE		9	7	8	6	30
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT	1510000035	347001682	2 ADITYA NANDKUMAR KULKARNI		15	22	6	3	46
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT	1510000075	347012281	RAUSHAN KUMAR		26	17	20	20	83
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT	1510000085	347009259	PRANIK VINAYAK TEMBULKAR		8	10	4	4	26
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT	1510000098	347004520) AVULA MADHAVI		15	15	4	5	39
SECRETARIAL ASSISTANT AT	T 1510000114	347005111	DINESH SHANTILAL SURYAWANSHI		19	14	7	7	47